October 08, 2016

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

Qualifying Teams: § Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name
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47 41
42 42
43 43
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45 45

108
107
204
195
110
104
211
197
145
193
135
116
102
194
196
112
202
111
122
132
150
125
133
120
182
126
159
121
169
143
181
192
163
162
190
167
127
113
224
119
170
142
136
161
164

Abigail Green
Meagan Hathaway
Katherine Waither
Madison Distelrath
Leah Metzger
Margaret Falater
Lindsey Marriott
Julia Eifert
Hannah Martin
Keisey Batt

Erin Strzelecki
Jasmine Early
Mallory Clements
Evonne Buliemeyer
Julia Dvorak
Allison Thomas
Saige Norris

Emily Ryan

Lillie Oddou

Anna Morris
Carmen Trier
Susie Beeber
Katie Nix

Lauren Keller
Marci Wallace
Abby Brelage
Makyta Wilchar
Eden Oddou
Summer Silvers-Barone
tllie Cates

Ashiyn Robertsen
Sydney Weaver
Patricia Giraldo
Natalie Witmer
Maranda Malcoim
Nedrah Kilby
Alexandria Ebetino
Bailie Brown
Hanna Yohe
Isabet Hunter
Mallory Starnes
Abbey Brennan
Samantha Weldon
Tonya Barrett
Alexis Gonzalez

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class - 1 All

Team
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Homestead
Homestead
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Leo

Homestead

Fort Wayne Concordia
Homestead
Fort Wayne Bishop
Columbia City
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Homestead
Homestead
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Homestead
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Bishop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Bishop
Fort Wayne Bishop
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Snider
Fort Wayne Bishop
Fort Wayne North Side
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Snider
Garrett
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Garrett
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Bishop
Columbia City
Whitko
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Bishop
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Northrop

1

Splits Finish

Grade Mile Mile 2 Finis Time Pace Qual
10 18:22 18:22.7 555M TM
10 18:32 18:32.6 559/M T™
9 18:38 183865 601/M TM
12 18:53 18:53.3 S:05/M TM
11 18:83 18:53.4 6:05M T™
i1 18:53 18:53.7 6:05/M TM
12 18:656 18:56.9 6:06/M IND
11 19:48  19:18.0  &14/M TM
12 19:20  19:20.2  B14/M TM
12 19:20  19:209  614/M TM
9 16:22  19:220 615 TM
9 19:26 19:260 6:16M TM
9 19:27 19:27.8  &:16/M TM
12 19:28 19:284 617/M TM
9 19:2¢ 19293 617/M T
12 16:31 1831.0 &18/M TM
11 19:40 18:40.7 6:21M TM
12 19:40 19:408 621UM TM
9 19:44 19442 622/IM TM
9 20:06 20:05.3 629/M TM
11 20011 200112 8:31UM TM
9 20:11 20:11.8  631/M TV
9 2012 200125 631U/M TM
11 20016 200165 832 TM
i 20:23 20:23.3  6:35/M IND
12 20:30 20:30.2  8:37/M TM
10 2042 20:42.8 6:41/M IND
9 20:47 200476 642 TM
9 20:49 2001481 6:43/M IND
9 20:54 20:54.0 645M TM
11 20:58 20584 6:46/M IND
10 20:58 20:58.9 6:46/M IND
12 20:59 20:50.1  6.46/M IND
10 20059 20:59.5 646/ TM
12 20:5¢  20:50.6 6:46/M IND
10 21:00 21:00.3 6:46/M IND
10 21:.08 21.08.5 ©649/M TM
11 2110 21:10.8 650M TM
12 29:29 21206  6:56/M IND
11 21:30 21:30.8 6:56/M TM
9 2143 21:43.8  7:00/M

i1 21:45 21457 T.01M TM
11 2149 21491 702 TM
11 21:51 21:51.3  T:.03/M

11 22:03 22:03.8 T07/M

10/08/2016 11:37:00



Ragce Date

October 08, 2016

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

Qualifying Teams: 5 [ndividuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

46
47
48
49
50
51

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

(<)
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56
57

(< 5)
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

{<9)
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

115
149
208
179
178
223
186
165
141
184
139
138
157
175
137
174
176
209
218
219
212
208
140
154
156
185
180
187
221
218
215
189
220

Emma Coy

Alaina Stellwagoen
Claire Greer
Kelsey Peck
Kaitlynn Newgent
Sarah Walters
Madison Evans
Madison Gueber
Abigail Beniz
Sally Carrofl
Samantha Miller
Aubree Kline
Dominique Wells-white
Kennedy Jester
Lydia Flegge
Mackenzie Freeman
Jada Kepney
Lucia Malatincova
Morgan Stuckey
Amanda Leppek
Hannah Monnier
Aerin Goldman
Emma St Pefers
Serena Perez-Takaya
Abby Sherrer
Samantha DeWitt
Janaya Woehnker
Zebiyn Firestone
Manon Sonneviite
Elizabeth Foutz
Michaela Sauer
Chloe Hinkle
Angelica Moyer

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class - 1 All

Team
Columbia City

Fort Wayne Concordia
Leo
Fort Wayne Snider
Fort Wayne Snider
Whitko
Garrett
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Concordia
Garrett

Fort Wayne BlackHawk
Fort Wayne BlackHawk

Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne Snider

Fort Wayne Blackiawk

Fort Wayne Snider
Fort Wayne Snider
Leo

leo

Whitko

Leo

Leo

Fort Wayne BlackHawk

Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne North Side
Garrett

Fort Wayne North Side
Garrett

Whitko

Whitko

L.eo

Garrett

Whitko

~~~~~~~~ Splits ~e-wwwee Finish
Grade Mile Mie2 Finis Time Pace Clual
10 22:10 22:106  T7:08/M TM
12 2244 22:14.5  7T10M TM
12 22:20 22201 T2
11 20:24 22246 T714/IM
11 22:33 22:33.7  716/M
g 22:39  22:38.7  T18/M
10 22:44 22418  T9/M
11 22:42 22429 T719/M
12 22:46 22:46.8 T21M TM
12 22:48 22:48.9 T:21M
9 23:02 23027 T.26/M
9 23:03 23030 7.26/M
9 23:25 23252  T:33/M
9 23:26 23281 T7:34/M
10 23:54 23545 T.43/M
11 23:55 23553 T43/M
9 24:00 24:00.3 7:A4A7TIM
12 24:47 24176 T7:50/M
9 24:24 24240 7:52IM
9 24:27 24272 T:53M
12 24:28 24285 7.54/M
9 24:38 24:385 7:57/M
11 24:40 24:406 T7:57/M
12 24:52 24523  8:01/M
9 25:03 25038 805M
9 26:07 25076 8.06/M
12 25:82 25529  821M
11 26:36 26360 8:35M
(N 26:44 26448 8:37/M
10 27:32 27:32.6 B:53/M
12 27:45 27:453  B57/M
11 28:00 28001 9:.02/M
11 28:45 28457  9:16/M

10/08/2016 11:37:00



Race Dale

Qctober 08, 2016

BPlace

(%]

10

11

Inc,

Team

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Homestead

Fort Wayne Bishop

Columbia City

Fort Wayne Concordia

Fort Wayne Northrop

Fort Wayne Snider

iLeo

Garrett

Fort Wayne North Side

Whitko

Fort Wayne BlackHawk

"Results by eRunner Timing and Resulis

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

Team Summary Results

Girls

Girls Varsity - Finish Split

Class -1 All
Tops ~ seeesessesssce
Places 1 2

27 T2
Top & Times:  1:34:10.3
39 3 4
Top & Times: 1.35:41.1
102 11 20
Top 5 Times: 1:40:22.1
121 i2 19
Top & Times: 1:41:253
138 o 21
Top 5 Times: 1.43:10.9
183 28 33
Top & Times: 146238
292 25 3
Top 5 Times: 1.49.46.2
239 7 48
Top 5 Times: 1:54:27.3
241 az 35
Top 5 Times:  1:52:37.0
282 27 56
Top 5 Times:  1:59:57.2
293 39 51
Top 5 Times:  2:02:54.1

Only 4 finishers

Top 5 Times:

22

24

30

36

49

60

52

65

62

4
6

10

23

28

34

41

50

61

55

66

70

Finishers

g
13
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38

42

44

57

63

67

68

71
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17

43
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59

72

73

16/08/2016 11.37.01



Race Dale

Qctober 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional
Final Team Results

Team Score (places):. 27

106
107
110
104
102
112
111

~ D B W N

Abigail Green
Meagan Hathaway
Leah Metzger
Margaret Falater
Matory Clements
Alison Thomas
Emily Ryan

Team - Homestead
Team Score (places): 39

204
185
197
193
184
196
202

~ 3o R W N -

Katherine Walther
Madison Distelrath
Julia Eifert

Kelsey Batt

Evonne Bultemeyer
Julia Dvorak

Saige Norris

Team - Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger

Team Score (places): 102

135
132
125
133
126
127
136

=G B N

Erin Strzeiecki
Anna Morris

Susie Beeber
Katie Nix

Abby Brelage
Alexandria Ebetinc
Samantha Weldon

Team - Columbia City
Team Score (places): 121

116
122
120
121
113
119
115

~N ;AW N =

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

Jasmine Early
Lillie Oddou
Lauren Keller
fzden Oddou
Bailie Brown
isabel Hunter
Emma Coy

Girls
Girls Varsity - Finish Split
Class - 1 All
Overail Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 18:50.0
10 1 1 18:22.7 18:22.7 0:00.0
10 P 3 18:32.6 36:55.3 0:00.8
i1 5 8 18:53.4 55.48.7 0:308
11 5] 14 18:53.7 1:14:42.5 0:31.0
9 13 27 19:27.8 1:34:10.3 1:05.0
12 (16) (43) 19:31.0  1:53:41.3 1:08.3
12 (18) (61) 19:40.8  2:13:22.2 1:18.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:08.2
9 3 3 18:39.5 18:39.5 (:00.0
12 4 7 18:53.3 37:32.8 0:13.7
14 8 15 19:18.9 56:51.7 0:39.3
12 10 25 16:20.9 1:46:12.7 0:41.4
12 14 39 10:28.4 1:35:41.1 0:48.9
9 (15) {54) 19:29.3 1:55:10.5 0:49.8
1M1 {(17) {71} 19:40.7 2:14:51.2 1:.01.2
Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 20:04 .4
9 11 11 19:22.0 19:22.0 0:00.0
9 20 31 20:05.3 39:27.4 0:43.3
9 22 53 200118 59:39.3 0:49.8
9 23 76 20:12.5 1:19:51.9 0:50.5
12 26 102 20:30.2 1:40:22.1 1:08.2
10 (37) (139) 21:08.5  2:01:30.6 1:46.4
11 (43) (182) 21:49.1  2:23:19.8 2:27.0
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 20:17.0
9 12 12 19:26.0 18:26.0 0:00.0
9 19 31 19:44 .2 36:10.3 0:18.2
11 24 55 20:18.5 50.26.8 0:50.5
9 28 83 20476  1:20:14.4 1:21.5
11 38 121 21108 1:41:26.3 1:44.8
11 (40) (161} 21:30.8 2:02:56.1 2:04.8
10 (48) (207) 22106  2:25:06.8 2:44 6

10/08/2016 11:37:02



Race Dale

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

Final Team Resulls

Girls Varsity - Finish Split
Class - 1 All

Grade

Overall
Place

Team - Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Team Score (places). 136

145
150
143
152
142
149
141

~N G B W N e

Team - Fort Wayne Northrop

Hannah Martin
Carmen Trier
Ellie Cates
Natalie Witmer
Abbey Brennan
Alaina Steflwagon
Abigail Bentz

Team Score (places). 183

168
163
167
170
161
164
165

~N Oy bW N

Summer Silvers-Barone
Patricia Giraldo

Nedrah Kilby

Mallory Starnes

Tonya Barrett

Alexis Gonzalez
Madison Gueber

Team - Fort Wayne Snider
Team Score (places). 212

182
181
179
178
175
174
176

~ND D WM e

Marci Wallace
Ashtyn Robertson
Kelsey Peck
Kaitlynn Newgent
Kennedy Jester
Mackenzie Freeman
Jada Kepney

Team - Leo
Team Score (places): 239

211
208
209
216
212
206
215

=~ Oy B W R

Lindsey Marriott
Claire Greer
Lucia Malatincova
Morgan Stuckey
Hannah Monnier
Aerin Goldman
Michaela Sauer

Results by eRunner Timing and Results

12
11

10
11
12
12

12
10

11
11
11

11
11
11
11

1

12
12
12
12

12

9
21
30
34
42

(47)

(54)

29
33
36
41
44

(49)

(53)

25
31
49
50
57

(58)

(59)

48
60
61
63

(64)

(72)

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

9

30
60
94
136
(183)
(237)

Finish Position

29
62
98
130
183
(228)

(281)

Finish Position

25
56
105
155
212
{270)
{329)

Finish Position

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:50.9
1.33.8
1:38.3
2:26.4
2:54.2
3:26.5

0:00.0
0:10.0
0:11.2
0:64.7
1.02.2
1:14.7
1:53.8

0:00.0
0:35.0
2.01.3
2:10.4
3:02.7
3:32.0
3:46.0

0:00.0
3:23.1
5206
5270
5315
54156

Cumulative
Time Time
-~ 5
Average Time: 20:38.1
19:20.2 19:20.2
20:11.2 39:31.5
20:54.0  1.00:25.6
20585  1.21:25.1
21457  1:43:10.9
22:14.5  2:05:254
22:46.8  2:28:12.2
- 6
Average Time: 21:16.7
20:49.1 20:49.1
20:59.1 41482
21:00.3 1.02:486
21:43.8  1:24:32.4
21813 146238
22:03.8 208278
22:42.9  2:31:106
- 7
Average Time: 21:57.2
20:23.3 20:23.3
20:58.4 41217
22246 103464
22337 1:26;20.1
23261 1:49:46.2
23:65.3 213416
24:09.3 237510
- 8
Average Time: 22:53 .4
18:56.9 18:56.9
22:20.1 41:17.1
24:17.6  1:.05:34.7
24:24.0  1,29:687
24285 154273
24:38.5 2.19:.05.8
27453 246612

8:48.3

10/08/2016 11:37:02



Race Date

October 08, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Garrett
Team Score (places). 241

182
180
186
184
185
187
189

~N G U B R e

Sydney Weaver
Maranda Malcolm
Madison Evans
Sally Carroll
Samantha DeVVitt
Zeblyn Firestone
Chloe Hinkle

Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

Final Team Results

Team - Fort Wayne North Side
Team Score (places). 282

169
157
154
156
160

oW NN =

Makyla Witchar
Dominigue Wells-white
Serena Perez-Takaya
Abby Sherrer

Janaya Woehnker

Team - Whitko
Team Score (places): 293

224
223
219
221
218
220

g W N

Hanna Yohe
Sarah Waiters
Amanda Leppek
Manon Sonnaville
Elizabeth Foutz
Angelica Moyer

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 9
Average Time: 22:31.4

32
67
119
174
241
(310)
(383)

Finish Position

27
83
148
214
282

Finish Position

39
90
162
222
293

Girls
Girls Varsity - Finish Split
Class - 1 Al
Overall

Grade Place
10 32

12 35

10 52

12 55

o] 67

11 (69)

19 (73)

10 27

9 56

12 65

9 86

12 68

12 39

g 51

9 62

11 70

10 71

11 (74)

Team - Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Team Score (places):Inc.

139
138
137
140

B P R

Resuits by eRunner Timing and Results

Samantha Miller
Aubree Kiine
Eydia Flegge
Emma 5t Peters

10
11

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

(SR 6 B R e 3

{367)

Finish Position

20:58.9
20:59.6
22:41.8
22:48.9
25:07.6
26:36.0
28:00.1

10

20:58.9

41585
1.04:40.4
1.27:29.3
1:62:37.0
2:19:13.0
2:4713.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:00.6
1:42.8
1:49.9
4.08.7
5:37.0
7:01.2

Average Time: 23:59.4

20:42.8
232582
24:52.3
25:03.8
25:52.9

11

20:42.8
44:08.1
1:09:00.4
1:34:.04.2
1.69:57.2

0:00.0
2:42.4
4004
4:21.0
5:10.1

Average Time: 24:34.8

21.29.6
22.39.7
24:27.2
26:44.8
27:32.6
28:45.7

- Ine.

21:2086
44:09.3
1.08:36.6
1:35:21.5
2:02:54.1
2:31:39.8

Average Time:

23.02.7
23:03.0
23:54.5
24:40.6

23:02.7
46:05.8
1:10:00.4
1.34:41.0

0:00.0
1:10.0
2:57.6
5:15.2
6:02.9
7:16.0

6:00.0
0.00.2
08617
1:37.8

10/08/2016 11:37.02



